TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM370457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bayer Consumer Care Holdings LLC		07/01/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coppertone LLC
Street Address:	100 Bayer Boulevard
City:	Whippany
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07981
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 96

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4538885	ACCUSPRAY
Registration Number:	2233039	BAIN DE SOLEIL
Registration Number:	0694004	BAIN DE SOLEIL
Registration Number:	1620748	BAIN DE SOLEIL
Registration Number:	2483839	BAIN DE SOLEIL
Registration Number:	2495111	BAIN DE SOLEIL
Registration Number:	2483838	BAIN DE SOLEIL
Registration Number:	2483840	
Registration Number:	2489447	
Registration Number:	4412403	
Registration Number:	4523041	CLEARLYSHEER
Registration Number:	3776401	COPPERTONE
Registration Number:	4377241	COPPERTONE
Registration Number:	3828686	COPPERTONE
Registration Number:	4202526	COPPERTONE
Registration Number:	2919252	COPPERTONE
Registration Number:	3773600	COPPERTONE
Registration Number:	3562509	COPPERTONE
Registration Number:	0917825	COPPERTONE
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005715 FRAME: 0704 900351634

Registration Number: 1		
negistration Number:	371057	COPPERTONE
Registration Number: 1	490740	COPPERTONE
Registration Number: 1	435240	COPPERTONE
Registration Number: 2	2057725	COPPERTONE
Registration Number: 4	1367127	COPPERTONE
Registration Number: 3	3610361	COPPERTONE CONTINUOUS SPRAY
Registration Number: 3	8854591	
Registration Number: 3	3782890	COPPERTONE
Registration Number: 3	3753376	COPPERTONE
Registration Number: 3	3363599	COPPERTONE
Registration Number: 3	3326150	COPPERTONE
Registration Number: 4	1376741	COPPERTONE
Registration Number: 1	805060	COPPERTONE KIDS
Registration Number: 2	2500389	
Registration Number: 4	1126149	COPPERTONE MYUV ALERT
Registration Number: 3	3926355	COPPERTONE OIL FREE SUNSCREEN LOTION FAC
Registration Number: 3	3955980	COPPERTONE OUTSHINES
Registration Number: 3	3779628	COPPERTONE SPORT
Registration Number: 3	3773637	COPPERTONE SPORT
Registration Number: 2	2230833	COPPERTONE SPORT
Registration Number: 3	8875463	SPORT
Registration Number: 4	1077464	S COPPERTONE SPORT SUNSCREEN CLEAR NO-RU
Registration Number: 4	1099430	S COPPERTONE SPORT SUNBLOCK LOTION ULTRA
Registration Number: 3	3986305	S COPPERTONE SPORT BREATHABLE SUNSCREEN
Registration Number: 2	2396557	
Registration Number: 3	3978703	COPPERTONE ULTRAGUARD SUNSCREEN CONTINUO
Registration Number: 4	1067712	COPPERTONE ULTRAGUARD SUNSCREEN CONTINUO
Registration Number: 4	1102751	COPPERTONE ULTRAGUARD SUNSCREEN CONTINUO
Registration Number: 3	3836091	
Registration Number: 3	3782889	COPPERTONE
Registration Number: 3	3846644	COPPERTONE
Registration Number: 3	3986285	COPPERTONE WATER BABIES SUNSCREEN LOTION
Registration Number: 3	3986286	COPPERTONE LOTION SPRAY WATER BABIES SUN
Registration Number: 3	3908735	
Registration Number: 4	1099420	
Registration Number: 4	1029229	COPPERTONE WATER BABIES UVA/UVB PROTECTI
	1039012	DISCOVER A TRULY UNIQUE AND SENSUAL EXPE
Registration Number: 4	1151665	DURAFLEX

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4202485	EMBRACE THE SUN.
Registration Number:	1064782	ENDLESS SUMMER
Registration Number:	3826199	FACES
Registration Number:	0693601	
Registration Number:	1919649	
Registration Number:	3741250	
Registration Number:	3769385	
Registration Number:	3782891	
Registration Number:	2919253	
Registration Number:	4376742	
Registration Number:	3795064	
Registration Number:	4526802	MAKING THE SUNSCREEN GRADE
Registration Number:	1759047	MEGA TAN
Registration Number:	2315603	ORANGE GELEE
Registration Number:	3370805	QUICKCOVER
Registration Number:	3779629	S COPPERTONE SPORT
Registration Number:	2645534	COPPERTONE SPORT
Registration Number:	2815418	S COPPERTONE SPORT
Registration Number:	2815419	S COPPERTONE SPORT
Registration Number:	2662273	COPPERTONE SPORT
Registration Number:	4346821	S COPPERTONE SPORT HIGH PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	4285058	S COPPERTONE SPORT PRO SERIES
Registration Number:	3327661	S COPPERTONE SPORT SUNGLASSES
Registration Number:	3773636	S COPPERTONE SPORT SUNGLASSES
Registration Number:	0795897	SOLARCAINE
Registration Number:	0534375	SOLARCAINE
Registration Number:	1413916	SOLARCAINE
Registration Number:	4279912	
Registration Number:	3030970	SPORT
Registration Number:	3061444	SPORT
Registration Number:	4426203	SUNDERSTANDING
Registration Number:	4419357	TATTOO GUARD
Registration Number:	3883465	TRANSPARE
Registration Number:	3363846	ULTRAGUARD
Registration Number:	4412402	
Registration Number:	4339961	WACKY FOAM
Registration Number:	3793524	WATER BABIES
Registration Number:	1452809	WATER BABIES

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4347488	WET 'N CLEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4127784432

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4127774860

Email: BayerTrademarkUS@bayer.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Gitchel
Address Line 1: 100 Bayer Road

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26003.7123
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vanessa A. Ignacio
SIGNATURE:	/Vanessa A. Ignacio/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2016

Total Attachments: 13

source=15 TAA BCCH and Coppertone#page1.tif source=15 TAA BCCH and Coppertone#page2.tif source=15 TAA BCCH and Coppertone#page3.tif source=15 TAA BCCH and Coppertone#page4.tif source=15 TAA BCCH and Coppertone#page5.tif source=15 TAA BCCH and Coppertone#page6.tif source=15 TAA BCCH and Coppertone#page7.tif source=15 TAA BCCH and Coppertone#page8.tif source=15 TAA BCCH and Coppertone#page9.tif source=15 TAA BCCH and Coppertone#page10.tif source=15 TAA BCCH and Coppertone#page11.tif source=15 TAA BCCH and Coppertone#page12.tif source=15 TAA BCCH and Coppertone#page12.tif source=15 TAA BCCH and Coppertone#page13.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("<u>Agreement</u>") is effective as of the 1st day of July, 2015 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between Bayer Consumer Care Holdings LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office at 100 Bayer Boulevard, Whippany, NJ 07981 (hereinafter referred to as the "<u>Assignor</u>") and Coppertone LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office at 100 Bayer Boulevard, Whippany, NJ 07981 (hereinafter referred to as the "<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns certain trademarks, service marks, and related registrations including, but not limited to, those listed in <u>Annex A</u> hereto in the United States and Puerto Rico (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign its Trademarks to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire the Assignor's Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts, any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all associated goodwill.
- 2. Assignor hereby divests itself of all right, title, and interest in and to Assignor's Trademarks and conveys all right, title, and interest in and to Assignor's Trademarks to Assignee, who shall hold such right, title, and interest in place of Assignor.
- 3. Assignee shall be solely responsible, at its own cost and expense, for registering, recording or taking any other steps necessary to perfect this assignment of the Trademarks to Assignee. Assignee is responsible for preparing and providing all legal documents reasonably necessary for the recordation of the assignment. Assignor will countersign all legal documents necessary for the recordation of the assignment.
- 4. Each party shall at its own cost and expense execute and deliver such further documents and instruments, including but not limited to assignment documents, and shall take such other actions as may be reasonably required or appropriate to evidence or carry out the intent and purposes of this Agreement.
- 5. This Agreement and all amendments, modifications, alterations or supplements hereto, shall be construed under, governed by, and the legal relations between the parties hereto determined in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, without reference to its choice of laws provisions. Any amendments, modifications, alterations, or supplements to this Agreement shall be made in writing to be legally effective.
- 6. If any one or more provisions of this Agreement is or becomes invalid, the parties agree to replace said provisions with valid provisions that approximate, as closely as possible, the intent of the original provision. If the parties cannot agree on one or more replacement provisions, the invalidity of any one or more provisions of this Agreement shall

Trademark Assignment Agreement BCCH and Coppertone Page 1 of 4

not affect the validity of this Agreement as a whole, unless the invalid provisions are of such material importance to the Agreement that it is reasonable to assume that the parties would not have executed the Agreement without them.

- 7. Except as otherwise provided in this Agreement, every covenant, term and provision of this Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the party and its respective heirs, legatees, legal representatives, successors, transferees and assigns.
- 8. This Agreement is not intended and shall not be construed to be for the benefit of any person or entity other than the parties, an indemnitee or a successor or permitted assignee thereof.
- 9. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts with the same effect as if all of the parties hereto had signed the same document. All counterparts shall be construed together and shall constitute one agreement.
- 10. Each party acknowledges that it has read this Agreement, understands it and agrees to be bound hereby, and represents and warrants that the individual executing this Agreement on its behalf is duly authorized to enter into this Agreement.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed in copies on their behalf of their duly authorized officers and representatives on the day and year first above written.

For and on behalf of the Assignor

For and on behalf of the Assignee

BAYER CONSUMER CARE HOLDINGS LLC

COPPERTONE LLC

Name: O.MANROY-BTitle: PRESIDENT

Trademark Assignment Agreement BCCH and Coppertone Page 3 of 4

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed in copies on their behalf of their duly authorized officers and representatives on the day and year first above written.

For and on behalf of the Assignor

For and on behalf of the Assignee

BAYER CONSUMER CARE HOLDINGS LLC

COPPERTONE LLC

Ву;	By: Thaly Sparnal
Name:	Name: Trady E. Spagnol
Title:	Title: Vice President & Treasurer

Trademark Assignment Agreement BCCH and Coppertone Page 3 of 4

ANNEX A

United States COPF of America	United States COPF of America	United States COPF of America	United States COPF of America	United States COPF of America	United States COPF of America	United States CLEA of America	United States BOY of America WITH	United States BAIN of America DESIGN	Onited States BAIN of America DESIGN		United States BAIN of America DESIGN	United States BAIN of America DESIGN	United States BAIN of America	United States BAIN of America	United States BAIN of America	United States ACCL of America	Country	
COPPERTONE	COPPERTONE	COPPERTONE	COPPERTONE	COPPERTONE	COPPERTONE	CLEARLYSHEER	BOY ON BODY BOARD WITH WAVE DESIGN (Supplemental)	BAIN DE SOLEIL SUN DESIGN (COLOR)	BAIN DE SOLEIL SUN DESIGN (B/W)	BAIN DE SOLEIL (STYLIZED)	BAIN DE SOLEIL & DESIGN (COLOR)	BAIN DE SOLEIL & DESIGN (B/W)	BAIN DE SOLEIL	BAIN DE SOLEIL	BAIN DE SOLEIL	ACCUSPRAY	Trademark	
Ø	9	9	છ	Ø	@	@	છ	છ	8	Ø	⊗	Ø	Ø	⊗	Ø	9	Status	
78/831858	76/144223	85/573573	77/268179	85/510531	78/960546	85/835280	85/732940	76/043569	76/043572	76/042517	76/043571	76/043570	74/018289	72/049342	75/977957	85/781660	Application No.	
3/8/2006	10/10/2000	3/19/2012	8/30/2007	1/6/2012	8/25/2006	1/29/2013	9/19/2012	5/5/2000	5/5/2000	5/5/2000	5/5/2000	5/5/2000	1/11/1990	4/9/1958	7/22/1997	11/16/2012	Application Date	Copper
3773600	2919252	4,202,526	3828686	4377241	3776401	4523041	4412403	2489447	2483840	2483838	2495111	2483839	1620748	694004	2233039	4,538,885	Registration Number	Coppertone LLC - United States
4/6/2010	1/18/2005	9/4/2012	8/3/2010	7/30/2013	4/13/2010	4/29/2014	10/1/2013	9/11/2001	8/28/2001	8/28/2001	10/2/2001	8/28/2001	11/6/1990	3/1/1960	3/16/1999	5/27/2014	Registration Date	1 States
Class 25: CLOTHING FOR ADULTS, NAMELY, T-SHIRTS	Class 9: SUNGLASSES	Class 3: Non-medicated lip balms	Class 9: SUNGLASS FRAMES AND LENSES, CLIP-ON SUNGLASSES, SUNGLASS CASES	Class 25: BEACHWEAR	Class 24: BEACH TOWELS	Class 3: Non-medicated sun care preparations; Sun block preparations; Sun screen preparations; Sun-tanning preparations	Class 3: Non-medicated sun care preparations; Sun block preparations; Sun screen preparations; Sun-tanning preparations.	Class 3: SUN CARE PREPARATIONS, NAMELY, SUNSCREENS; TANNING PREPARATIONS; SKIN MOISTURIZERS	Class 3: SUN CARE PREPARATIONS, NAMELY, SUNSCREENS; TANNING PREPARATIONS; SKIN MOISTURIZERS	Class 3: SUN CARE PREPARATIONS, NAMELY, SUNSCREENS; TANNING PREPARATIONS; SKIN MOISTURIZERS	Class 3: SUN CARE PREPARATIONS, NAMELY, SUNSCREENS; TANNING PREPARATIONS; SKIN MOISTURIZERS	Class 3: SUN CARE PREPARATIONS, NAMELY, SUNSCREENS; TANNING PREPARATIONS; SKIN MOISTURIZERS	Class 3: SKIN TANNING PREPARATIONS NAMELY, CREAMS AND OILS	Class 3: SUN TAN CREAM	Class 3: SKIN CARE PREPARATIONS, NAMELY, SKIN MOISTURIZING LOTIONS AND GELS	Class 3: Non-medicated sun care preparations; Sun block preparations; Sun screen preparations; Sun-tanning preparations	Class/Goods	

United States COPPERTONE KIDS ® 74/320169 10/5/1992 1805060 11/16/1993	United States COPPERTONE GIRL & ® 77/899018 12/22/2009 4376741 7/30/2013 of America DOG DESIGN W/HALF-OVAL BACKGROUND (B & W)	DOG DESIGN W/HALF- OVAL BACKGROUND COPPERTONE GIRL & ® 78/624651 5/6/2005 3326150 1 DOG DESIGN W/HALF- OVAL BACKGROUND COPPERTONE GIRL & ® 77/899018 12/22/2009 4376741	United States COPPERTONE GIRL &	United States COPPERTONE GIRL & ® 78/960572 8/25/2006 3782890 4/27/2010 of America DOG DESIGN W/HALF-OVAL BACKGROUND 000000000000000000000000000000000000	United States COPPERTONE DRY OIL ® 77/744076 5/26/2009 3854591 9/28/2010 of America LOGO (IN COLOR) — 77/744076 — 5/26/2009 — 3854591 9/28/2010	United States COPPERTONE ® 78/667081 7/10/2005 3610361 4/21/2009 of America CONTINUOUS SPRAY	United States COPPERTONE & Girl & ® 85/684470 7/23/2012 4367127 7/16/2013 of America Dog with Rainbow Design	United States COPPERTONE ® 74/487476 2/7/1994 2057725 4/29/1997 of America	United States COPPERTONE	United States COPPERTONE ® 73/665563 7/30/1987 1490740 6/7/1988 of America	United States COPPERTONE ® 73/509666 11/19/1984 1371057 11/19/1985 of America	United States COPPERTONE ® 72/375781 11/12/1970 917825 8/3/1971 of America	United States COPPERTONE ® 78/650363 6/14/2005 3562509 1/13/2009 of America	Trademark Status Application No. Application Registration Registration Date Number Date
	7/899018	8/624651	8/910951	8/960572	7/744076	8/667081	5/684470	4/487476	3/614992	3/665563	3/509666	2/375781	8/650363	lication No.
10/5/1992	12/22/2009	5/6/2005	6/19/2006	8/25/2006	5/26/2009	7/10/2005	7/23/2012	2/7/1994	8/15/1986	7/30/1987	11/19/1984	11/12/1970	6/14/2005	Application Date
1805060	4376741	3326150 4376741	3753376	3782890	3854591	3610361	4367127	2057725	1435240	1490740	1371057	917825	3562509	Registration Number
11/16/1993	7/30/2013	10/30/2007 7/30/2013	2/23/2010	4/27/2010	9/28/2010	4/21/2009	7/16/2013	4/29/1997	4/7/1987	6/7/1988	11/19/1985	8/3/1971	1/13/2009	Registration Date
Class 3: SUNTAN PREPARATIONS AND SUNSCREEN	Class 25: HEADWEAR	Class 3: SUNTANNING AND SUNCARE PREPARATIONS; NAMELY, OILS, LOTIONS, MOISTURIZERS, SUNSCREENS, SUN BLOCKS, AND PREPARATIONS TO ASSIST IN TANNING THE SKIN Class 25: HEADWEAR	Class 9: SUNGLASS FRAMES AND LENSES, CLIP-ON SUNGLASSES, AND SUNGLASS CASES.	Class 24: BEACH TOWELS	Class 3: SUN BLOCK PREPARATIONS; SUN SCREEN PREPARATIONS	Class 3: SUNTANNING AND SUNCARE PREPARATIONS; NAMELY, SUNSCREENS, SUN BLOCKS, AND PREPARATIONS TO ASSIST IN TANNING THE SKIN	Class 3: Non-medicated sun care preparations; Sun block preparations; Sun screen preparations; Sun-tanning preparations	Class 5: SUNCARE PREPARATIONS INCORPORATING INSECT REPELLENTS.	Class 3: PREPARATIONS TO ASSIST IN TANNING THE SKIN.	Class 3: PREPARATIONS TO MOISTURIZE THE SKIN.	Class 9: SUNGLASSES.	Class 3: SUNTAN OIL, SUNTAN LOTION, AND EXTRA PROTECTION SUNTAN LOTION.	Class 25: HEADWEAR	Class/Goods

				Coppe	Coppertone LLC - United States	d States	
Country	Trademark	Status	Application No.	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Class/Goods
United States of America	COPPERTONE KIDS DESIGN (BOY WITH FRISBEE)	@	76/165832	11/15/2000	2500389	10/23/2001	Class 3: SUNBLOCK PREPARATIONS AND SUNSCREEN PREPARATIONS.
United States of America	COPPERTONE MYUV ALERT & DESIGN (B&W)	9	85/074498	6/30/2010	4126149	4/10/2012	Class 9: COMPUTER APPLICATION SOFTWARE FOR MOBILE PHONES, NAMELY, SOFTWARE FOR PROVIDING CONSUMER INFORMATION ON SUN SAFETY AND SAFE SUN EXPOSURE PRACTICES, AND SUN CARE PRODUCT RECOMMENDATIONS, VIA A MOBILE PHONE APPLICATION Class 35: INFORMATION AND ADVICE FOR CONSUMERS, NAMELY, PROVIDING CONSUMER INFORMATION ON SUN SAFETY AND SAFE SUN EXPOSURE PRACTICES, AND PRODUCT RECOMMENDATIONS VIA A MOBILE PHONE APPLICATION
United States of America	COPPERTONE OIL FREE DESIGN LABEL (IN COLOR)	9	77/735865	5/13/2009	3926355	3/1/2011	Class 3: SUN BLOCK PREPARATIONS; SUN SCREEN PREPARATIONS
United States of America	COPPERTONE OUTSHINES	Ø	85/037745	5/13/2010	3955980	5/3/2011	Class 3: SUNTANNING AND SUN CARE PREPARATIONS, NAMELY, SUNSCREENS, SUN BLOCKS, AND PREPARATIONS TO ASSIST IN TANNING THE SKIN.
United States of America	COPPERTONE SPORT	@	78/960577	8/25/2006	3779628	4/20/2010	Class 24: BEACH TOWELS
United States of America	COPPERTONE SPORT	Ø	78/910961	6/19/2006	3773637	4/6/2010	Class 9: SUNGLASSES, SUNGLASS FRAMES AND LENSES, AND SUNGLASS CASES.
United States of America	COPPERTONE SPORT	Ø	75/478917	5/4/1998	2230833	3/9/1999	Class 3: SUNTANNING AND SUN CARE PREPARATIONS; NAMELY, MOISTURIZERS, SUNSCREENS AND SUN BLOCKS
United States of America	COPPERTONE SPORT 3-DIMENSIONAL BOTTLE	9	77/774504	7/6/2009	3875463	11/16/2010	Class 3: SUN BLOCK PREPARATIONS; SUN SCREEN PREPARATIONS
United States of America	COPPERTONE SPORT BOTTLE 70+ SPF	Ø	77/774508	7/6/2009	4077464	12/27/2011	Class 3: SUN BLOCK PREPARATIONS; SUN SCREEN PREPARATIONS
United States of America	COPPERTONE SPORT BOTTLE LABEL 30 SPF	9	77/774506	7/6/2009	4099430	2/14/2012	Class 3: SUN BLOCK PREPARATIONS; SUN SCREEN PREPARATIONS
United States of America	COPPERTONE SPORT FACES BOTTLE LABEL	@	77/774507	7/6/2009	3986305	6/28/2011	Class 3: SUN BLOCK PREPARATIONS; SUN SCREEN PREPARATIONS
United States of America	COPPERTONE SUN DESIGN	9	75/752156	7/15/1999	2396557	10/17/2000	Class 3: SUNCARE PREPARATIONS, NAMELY SUNTAN LOTION AND SUNBLOCK.

Page 3 of 8

				Conne	Connectone I I C - United States	1 Ctatac	
	1		A III NI NI I				
Country	Trademark	Status	Application No.	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Class/Goods
United States of America	COPPERTONE ULTRAGUARD BOTTLE 30 SPF	@	77/775249	7/7/2009	3978703	6/14/2011	Class 3: SUN BLOCK PREPARATIONS; SUN SCREEN PREPARATIONS
United States of America	COPPERTONE ULTRAGUARD BOTTLE 50 SPF	@	77/775260	7/7/2009	4067712	12/6/2011	Class 3: SUN BLOCK PREPARATIONS; SUN SCREEN PREPARATIONS
United States of America	COPPERTONE ULTRAGUARD BOTTLE 70+ SPF SPRAY	@	77/775256	7/7/2009	4102751	2/21/2012	Class 3: SUN BLOCK PREPARATIONS; SUN SCREEN PREPARATIONS
United States of America	COPPERTONE ULTRAGUARD SUN & WAVES DESIGN	@	77/775245	7/7/2009	3836091	8/17/2010	Class 3: SUN BLOCK PREPARATIONS; SUN SCREEN PREPARATIONS
United States of America	COPPERTONE W/GIRL & DOG ON SURFBOARD & WAVES DESIGN (LINE DRAWING)	@	78/960570	8/25/2006	3782889	4/27/2010	Class 24: BEACH TOWELS
United States of America	COPPERTONE W/GIRL & DOG ON SURFBOARD & WAVES DESIGN (LINE DRAWING)	@	78/835755	3/13/2006	3846644	9/7/2010	Class 25: CLOTHING FOR ADULTS, NAMELY T-SHIRTS
United States of America	COPPERTONE WATER BABIES BOTTLE 50SPF LOTION	@	77/755201	6/9/2009	3986285	6/28/2011	Class 3: SUN BLOCK PREPARATIONS; SUN SCREEN PREPARATIONS
United States of America	COPPERTONE WATER BABIES BOTTLE 50SPF SPRAY	@	77/755998	6/10/2009	3986286	6/28/2011	Class 3: SUN BLOCK PREPARATIONS; SUN SCREEN PREPARATIONS
United States of America	COPPERTONE WATER BABIES DESIGN (G&D- UMB-BEAR-W/ PAIL)	@	77/755995	6/10/2009	3908735	1/18/2011	Class 3: SUN BLOCK PREPARATIONS; SUN SCREEN PREPARATIONS
United States of America	COPPERTONE WATER BABIES DESIGN (G&D- UMB-BEAR-W/O PAIL)	9	77/755994	6/10/2009	4099420	2/14/2012	Class 3: SUN BLOCK PREPARATIONS; SUN SCREEN PREPARATIONS
United States of America	BABIES STICK 30SPF	9	77/755990	6/10/2009	4029229	9/20/2011	Class 3: SUN BLOCK PREPARATIONS; SUN SCREEN PREPARATIONS

Page 4 of 8

United States of America	United States of America	of America	of America United States	United States	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Country	
MEGA TAN	MAKING THE SUNSCREEN GRADE	SURFBOARD & WAVES DESIGN (LINE DRAWING)	& W) GIRL & DOG ON	GIRL & DOG DESIGN (B	GIRL & DOG DESIGN	GIRL & DOG DESIGN	GIRL & DOG DESIGN	GIRL & DOG DESIGN	GIRL & DOG DESIGN	GIRL & DOG DESIGN	FACES & SUN DESIGN	ENDLESS SUMMER	EMBRACE THE SUN	DURAFLEX	DISCOVER A TRULY UNIQUE AND SENSUAL EXPERIENCE	Trademark	
9	9		⊘	@	@	⊗	⊗	9	99	Ø	@	99	Ø	@	9	Status	
74/201021	85/851437		78/835767	77/899142	76/144330	78/960574	78/820382	78/910954	74/557916	72/052152	77/738048	73/087192	85/545599	85/364223	77/811925	Application No.	
9/5/1991	2/15/2013		3/13/2006	12/22/2009	10/11/2000	8/25/2006	2/22/2006	6/19/2006	8/5/1994	5/22/1958	5/15/2009	5/13/1976	2/17/2012	7/6/2011	8/25/2009	Application Date	Coppe
1759047	4,526,802		3795064	4376742	2919253	3782891	3769385	3741250	1919649	693601	3826199	1064782	4,202,485	4151665	4039012	Registration Number	Coppertone LLC - United States
3/16/1993	5/6/2014		5/25/2010	7/30/2013	1/18/2005	4/27/2010	3/30/2010	1/19/2010	9/19/1995	2/23/1960	7/27/2010	5/3/1977	9/4/2012	5/28/2012	10/11/2011	Registration Date	d States
Class 3: SKIN TANNING LOTIONS	Class 16: Posters; publications, namely, brochures, booklets, and teaching materials in the field of sun protection; stickers		Class 25: CLOTHING FOR ADULTS, NAMELY T-SHIRTS	Class 25: HEADWEAR	Class 9: SUNGLASSES	Class 24: BEACH TOWELS	Class 25: CLOTHING FOR ADULTS, NAMELY, T-SHIRTS	Class 9: SUNGLASSES, SUNGLASS FRAMES AND LENSES, CLIP- ON SUNGLASSES, AND SUNGLASS CASES.	Class 16: BROCHURES, PRINTED CHARTS, NAMELY SHELF TALKERS, AND PRINTED DISPLAYS CONTAINING EDUCATIONAL INFORMATION ON SUN PROTECTION	Class 3: SUNTAN CREAMS AND LOTIONS	Class 3: SUN BLOCK PREPARATIONS; SUN SCREEN PREPARATIONS	Class 3: SUNTAN LOTION	Class 3: NON-MEDICATED SUNCARE PREPARATIONS; SUN BLOCK PREPARATIONS; SUN SCREEN PREPARATIONS; SUN-TANNING PREPARATIONS.	Class 3: SUN TANNING AND SUN CARE PREPARATIONS, NAMELY, SUNSCREENS, SUN BLOCKS, AND PREPARATIONS TO ASSIST IN TANNING THE SKIN	Class 3: SUN SCREEN PREPARATIONS	Class/Goods	

Page 5 of 8

				Coppe	Coppertone LLC - United States	d States	
Country	Trademark	Status	Application No.	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Class/Goods
United States of America	ORANGE GELEE (W/ACCENT OVER FIRST E)	Ø	75/481033	5/7/1998	2315603	2/8/2000	Class 3: SUN TANNING PREPARATION
United States of America	QUICKCOVER	⊗	78/923192	7/6/2006	3370805	1/15/2008	Class 3: SUNTANNING AND SUNCARE PREPARATIONS; NAMELY, SUNSCREENS, SUN BLOCKS, AND PREPARATIONS TO ASSIST IN TANNING THE SKIN.
United States of America	S COPPERTONE SPORT & DESIGN	Ø	78/960581	8/25/2006	3779629	4/20/2010	Class 24: BEACH TOWELS
United States of America	S COPPERTONE SPORT & DESIGN (BLACK & WHITE)	છ	76/294676	8/2/2001	2645534	11/5/2002	Class 3: SUN CARE PREPARATIONS, NAMELY SUNSCREEN AND SUN BLOCK PREPARATIONS
United States of America	S COPPERTONE SPORT & DESIGN (BLACK & WHITE)	@	76/294678	8/2/2001	2815418	2/17/2004	Class 3: SUNCARE PREPARATIONS, NAMELY SUNSCREEN AND SUN BLOCK PREPARATIONS
United States of America	S COPPERTONE SPORT & DESIGN (COLOR)	@	76/294679	8/2/2001	2815419	2/17/2004	Class 3: SUNCARE PREPARATIONS, NAMELY SUNSCREEN AND SUN BLOCK PREPARATIONS
United States of America	S COPPERTONE SPORT & DESIGN (COLOR)	3	76/294677	8/2/2001	2662273	12/17/2002	Class 3: SUN CARE PREPARATIONS, NAMELY SUNSCREEN AND SUN BLOCK PREPARATIONS
United States of America	S COPPERTONE SPORT HIGH PERFORMANCE & Design	Ø	85/755684	10/16/2012	4346821	6/4/2013	Class 3: Non-medicated sun care preparations; Sun block preparations; Sun screen preparations; Sun-tanning preparations
United States of America	S COPPERTONE SPORT PRO SERIES & Design	@	85/519834	1/19/2012	4285058	2/5/2013	Class 3: Non-medicated sun care preparations; Sun block preparations; Sun screen preparations; Sun-tanning preparations.
United States of America	S COPPERTONE SPORT SUNGLASSES & DESIGN	@	78/863000	4/17/2006	3327661	10/30/2007	Class 9: SUNGLASSES
United States of America	S COPPERTONE SPORT SUNGLASSES & DESIGN	9	78/910956	6/19/2006	3773636	4/6/2010	Class 9: SUNGLASS FRAME AND LENSES, AND SUNGLASS CASES.
United States of America	SOLARCAINE	9	72/202501	9/23/1964	795897	9/14/1965	Class 5: MEDICATED PREPARATIONS FOR THE RELIEF OF SUNBURN, MINOR CUTS, BURNS, SKIN IRRITATIONS, INSECT BITES
United States of America	SOLARCAINE	Ø	71/584773	9/13/1949	534375	12/5/1950	Class 5: MEDICINAL ANTISEPTIC PREPARATION FOR THE RELIEF OF SUNBURN

Class 24: BEACH TOWELS	5/25/2010	3793524	5/8/2007	77/175352	8	WATER BABIES	United States of America
Class 3: Non-medicated sun care preparations; Sun block preparations; Sun screen preparations; Sun-tanning preparations	5/21/2013	4339961	5/24/2012	85/634800	9	WACKY FOAM	United States of America
Class 3: Non-medicated sun care preparations; Sun block preparations; Sun screen preparations; Sun-tanning preparations.	10/1/2013	4412402	9/19/2012	85/732938	9	ULTRAGUARD SUN WITH RAINBOW WAVE DESIGN (Suppemental Register)	United States of America
Class 3: SUN TANNING AND SUN CARE PREPARATIONS; NAMELY, SUNSCREENS, SUN BLOCKS, AND PREPARATIONS TO ASSIST IN TANNING THE SKIN.	1/1/2008	3363846	8/21/2006	78/956236	9	ULTRAGUARD	United States of America
Class 3: SUN CARE PREPARATIONS, NAMELY, SUNSCREENS, SUN TANNING PREPARATIONS AND SKIN MOISTURIZERS	11/30/2010	3883465	12/22/2008	77/637674	®	TRANSPARE	United States of America
Class 3: Non-medicated sun care preparations; Sun block preparations; Sun screen preparations; Sun-tanning preparations	10/15/2013	4,419,357	4/25/2012	85/607806	⊗	TATTOO GUARD	United States of America
Class 35: Information and advice for consumers, namely, providing consumer information on sun safety and safe sun exposure practices, and sun care product recommendations							
Class 16: Printed material for consumers, namely, brochures and pamphlets on sun safety and safe sun exposure practices and sun care product recommendations	10/29/2013	4,426,203	3/27/2012	85/580601	9	SUNDERSTANDING	United States of America
Class 3: SUNCARE PREPARATIONS, NAMELY MOISTURIZERS, SUNSCREENS AND SUNBLOCKS	2/28/2006	3061444	5/17/2001	76/258480	@	SPORT & BOTTLE DESIGN (COPPERTONE SPORT BOTTLE IN COLOR)	United States of America
Class 3: SUNCARE PREPARATIONS, NAMELY SUNSCREENS AND SUNBLOCKS	12/20/2005	3030970	5/17/2001	76/258479	@	SPORT & BOTTLE DESIGN (COPPERTONE SPORT BOTTLE IN BLACK AND WHITE)	United States of America
Class 3: Non-medicated sun care preparations; Sun block preparations; Sun screen preparations; Sun-tanning preparations	1/22/2013	4279912	6/29/2012	85/665787	Ø	Splash & Wave Design	United States of America
Class 3: MOISTURIZING SKIN LOTION	10/21/1986	1413916	4/4/1986	73/591685	9	SOLARCAINE	United States of America
Class/Goods	Registration Date	Registration Number	Application Date	Application No.	Status	Trademark	Country
	d States	Coppertone LLC - United States	Coppe				

Page 7 of 8

RECORDED: 01/26/2016